Providence College

DigitalCommons@Providence

Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery **General Orders Collection** Collection

8-19-1865

General Order Number 31: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, August 19, 1865

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca_genorders



Part of the Military History Commons, and the United States History Commons

"General Order Number 31: Headquarters, Department of Louisiana, August 19, 1865" (1865). Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection. 8. https://digitalcommons.providence.edu/riusca_genorders/8

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery Collection at DigitalCommons@Providence. It has been accepted for inclusion in Rhode Island 11th United States Heavy Artillery General Orders Collection by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Providence. For more information, please contact dps@providence.edu.

GENERAL ORDERS, / HEADQUARTERS.

No. 31. DEPARTMENT OF LOUISIANA, New Orleans, La., August 19, 1865.

The following Special Order, from the War Department, is promulgated for the information and instruction of this Command:

"special orders,
No. 428.

WAR DEPARTMENT,

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
Washington, August 9th, 1865.

[Extract.]

34. By direction of the President, the following named officers of the 1st Provisional New York Cavalry, are hereby dishonorably dismissed the service of the United States, to date July 21st, 1865, for violation of orders and neglect of duty, in absenting themselves from their commands, thus embarrassing the public service, and neglecting the enlisted men under their control:—

1st Lieutenant Miles Sullivan,

2d Lieutenant John A. Bordamer.

 $2{\rm d\ Lieutenant}\ \textit{Thomas\ Dunlara},$

1st Lieutenant .1. W. Warren,

1st Lieutenant Joseph W. Cooley.

Commanding Generals of Military Divisions and Departments will promulgate this Order to their respective commands.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

(Signed) E. D. TOWNSEND,

Assistant Adjut int General."

By order of Major-General E. R. S. Canby:

WICKHAM HOFFMAN.

Assistant Adjutant General.

OFFICIAL: